Name

Yacouetta/Yacovetta, Mary Patricia
Yager/Yeager, Almira
Yaggi/Jegge, Vincenz

Yancy, C. P.

Yates, Emma

Yeadon, Anna E. (Sullivan)
Yeager, Rosa Fredlina

Yoakum, Beatrice

Yockers, Tillie

Yocum, Charles & Silas

Yoder, Jonathan & Mary

Yohnberg, Lawrence & Clara
Yonally/Yonnelly, Solomon & Anna
Yost, Phyllis (Mattson)

Young, Merle A.

Young, James Howard & Jay A.
Young, Rev. Charles

Young, Jim

Young, Mrs. Lydia E. (Edwardson)
Young, David, Frank, Florence, Roy &
George

Young, Samuel, Catherine, William,
Ralph & George E.

Young, Judy Ann

Young, Margaret & James B.
Young, America Frances (Shaw)
Young, Melissa B. (Converse)
Young, James

Youngberg, Elfreda (Burt)
Youngdahl, Swan

Youngquist, Aaron

Youngquist, Andrew, Nannie Amalia
Youngquist, Yvonne Marie
Youngquist, Sidney (Snyder)
Youkin, Lawrence & Marion P.
Yount, Wallace, Bessie & Weldon J.
Yowell, Della L. (Nelson)

Yowell, Wesley J. & Susan Tucker
Yowell, Jennie

Yowell, Alice

Page No. Cemetery

13
43
42
120
62
9
68
27
164
46
249
180

193
35
71

72/74
95
133
134

190

191
198
223
242
259
70
260
79
115
133
265
15
87
201
245
256
257

Mt. Calvary Cemetery-Solomon

Saline Valley Cemetery

Giersch Cemetery

Falun Cemetery

Bavaria Cemetery

Mt. Calvary Cemetery-Solomon

Poheta Cemetery

Highland Cemetery

Salemsborg Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Walnut Grove Cemetery

Gypsum City Cemetery

Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Mt. Calvary Cemetery-Solomon

Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Highland Cemetery

Poheta Cemetery

St. Paul's Lutheran Church Cemetery
Brookville Cemetery

Smoky Hill Cemetery

Smoky Hill Cemetery

Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery

Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Gypsum City Cemetery

Gypsum City Cemetery

Bur. Not Listed

Poheta Cemetery

Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Swedish Evangelical Mission Cemetery

Falun Cemetery

Smoky Hill Cemetery

Mt. Calvary Cemetery-Solomon

Brookville Cemetery

Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Gypsum City Cemetery

Gypsum City Cemetery

Gypsum City Cemetery
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