## Name

## Page No. Cemetery

Yacouetta/Yacovetta, Mary Patricia	13	Mt. Calvary Cemetery-Solomon
Yager/Yeager, Almira	43	Saline Valley Cemetery
Yaggi/Jegge, Vincenz	42	Giersch Cemetery
Yancy, C. P.	120	Falun Cemetery
Yates, Emma	62	Bavaria Cemetery
Yeadon, Anna E. (Sullivan)	9	Mt. Calvary Cemetery-Solomon
Yeager, Rosa Fredlina	68	Poheta Cemetery
Yoakum, Beatrice	27	Highland Cemetery
Yockers, Tillie	164	Salemsborg Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Yocum, Charles & Silas	46	Walnut Grove Cemetery
Yoder, Jonathan & Mary	249	Gypsum City Cemetery
Yohnberg, Lawrence & Clara	180	Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Yonally/Yonnelly, Solomon & Anna	8	Mt. Calvary Cemetery-Solomon
Yost, Phyllis (Mattson)	193	Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Young, Merle A.	35	Highland Cemetery
Young, James Howard & Jay A.	71	Poheta Cemetery
Young, Rev. Charles	72/74	St. Paul's Lutheran Church Cemetery
Young, Jim	95	Brookville Cemetery
Young, Mrs. Lydia E. (Edwardson)	133	Smoky Hill Cemetery
Young, David, Frank, Florence, Roy &	134	Smoky Hill Cemetery
George	101	
Young, Samuel, Catherine, William,	190	Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Ralph & George E.		
Young, Judy Ann	191	Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Young, Margaret & James B.	198	Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Young, America Frances (Shaw)	223	Gypsum City Cemetery
Young, Melissa B. (Converse)	242	Gypsum City Cemetery
Young, James	259	Bur. Not Listed
Youngberg, Elfreda (Burt)	70	Poheta Cemetery
Youngdahl, Swan	260	Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Youngquist, Aaron	79	Swedish Evangelical Mission Cemetery
Youngquist, Andrew, Nannie Amalia	115	Falun Cemetery
Youngquist, Yvonne Marie	133	Smoky Hill Cemetery
Youngquist, Sidney (Snyder)	265	
Youkin, Lawrence & Marion P.	15	Mt. Calvary Cemetery-Solomon
Yount, Wallace, Bessie & Weldon J.	87	Brookville Cemetery
Yowell, Della L. (Nelson)	201	Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Yowell, Wesley J. & Susan Tucker	245	Gypsum City Cemetery
Yowell, Jennie	256	Gypsum City Cemetery
Yowell, Alice	257	Gypsum City Cemetery